Presented by:The ManagerIntroduced:07/10/2000Drafted by:S.Z. Lichtenberger/J.R. Corso

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2041

A Resolution Disestablishing the Tourism Advisory Committee.

WHEREAS, the Assembly in 1997 established by Resolution 1862 the Tourism Advisory Committee to promote cooperative planning and management of tourism, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly in February 2000 adopted Resolution 2020 repealing Resolution 1862 and reestablishing the Tourism Advisory Committee to refine the duties and mission of the Committee, and

WHEREAS, it now appears that the Committee has served its purpose well and fully and should be disestablished;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 1. The Tourism Advisory Committee is disestablished and Resolution 2020 is repealed.

Section 2. The Assembly thanks all Committee members past and present who have by their service on the Tourism Advisory Committee helped to provide for the orderly growth of tourism by identifying methods to minimize impacts on quality of life and to provide optimum benefit for the community.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 10th day of July, 2000.

Dennis Egan, Mayor

Attest: tica

Laurie J. Sich, Clerk